504536832 09/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4583539

-					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONVERSION			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Name		
ATMOSPHERE ENGINE	ERING, LI	.C		08/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ATMOSPHERE ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.				
Street Address:	4343 SOUTH 27TH STREET				
City:	GREENFIELD				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53221				
	-				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 72		76209			
	<u></u>				
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:		62)632-2257			
	•	he e-mail address first; if that i	is unsuccessfu	l, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p	provided;	f that is unsuccessful, it will b			
		326900			
•		nts@janlaw.com SSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & KIRBY LTD.			
		LAKE AVENUE			
		INE, WISCONSIN 53403			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AEC-101US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOHN E. MUNGER		
SIGNATURE:		/John E. Munger/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/07/2017			
Total Attachments: 4					
source=AEC_Certificate_c	_				
source=AEC_Certificate_c	_				
source=AEC_Certificate_c source=AEC Certificate c	_				
		iui#page4.iii			

State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



Certificate of Conversion

Converting Entity

183.1207(3) & (5), Wis Stats.

Sec.179.76(3) & (5),

180.1161(3) & (5),

181.1161(3) & (5),

Name: ATMOSPHERE ENGINEERING, LLC Org ID: A043532 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company Jurisdiction: WI

Real Estate

Converting Entity Name	Does the entity have a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate immediately prior to the conversion?
ATMOSPHERE ENGINEERING, LLC	No

Converted Entity

Name: Atmosphere Engineering Company, Inc. Entity Type: Business Corporation Jurisdiction: WI

Plan of Conversion

Plan Of Conversion

Articles/Certificate

Articles of Incorporation

Method Of Approval

The plan of conversion is approved in accordance with the applicable law of the jurisdiction that governs the organization of the business entity.

Registered Agent and Registered Office Address Before Conversion

JASON J. JOSSART 4343 S. 27TH STREET GREENFIELD, WI 53221

Registered Agent and Registered Office Address After Conversion

https://www.wdfi.org/apps/corpConversion/pf.aspx?id=1658&c=1982607004 PATENT 8/15/2012 REEL: 043778 FRAME: 0949 April Jossart 4343 S. 27th Street Greenfield, WI 53221 United States of America

Drafter

This document is drafted by: Jason Jossart

Signature

Signature: Jason Jossart Title: Member

Endorsement

Received Date: 8/8/2012 1:11:02 PM Filed Date:8/14/2012 Filing Fee:\$150.00 Total Fee:\$150.00 Comments:

From: Domestic LLC To: Domestic Business Corporation Changes Name Changes Registered Agent Effective Date: August 10, 2012

Articles of Incorporation

For a Wisconsin Business Corporation (Ch. 180)

Article 1. Name of the corporation: Atmosphere Engineering Company, Inc.

(Must contain "Inc." or other appropriate words or abbreviations. See sec. 180.0401, Wis. Stats.)

Article 2. The corporation is organized under Ch. 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Article 3. The corporation shall be authorized to issue _____9,000 ______ shares.

Article 4. Name of the registered agent:	Article 5. Street address (in Wisconsin) of the registered office:	
April Jossart	4343 S. 27 th Street Greenfield, WI 53221	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ATMOSPHERE ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

The undersigned, for purposes of forming a corporation under the provisions of Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes, as amended, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE 1. NAME: The name of the corporation shall be: Atmosphere Engineering Company, Inc.

<u>ARTICLE 2. INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE:</u> The mailing address of the initial principal office of the corporation shall be: 4343 S. 27th Street, Greenfield, WI 53221.

ARTICLE 3. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT: The address of the corporation's initial registered office shall be: 4343 S. 27th Street, Greenfield, WI 53221 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address shall be April Jossart

ARTICLE 4. INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the incorporator is Atmosphere Engineering LLC, 4343 S. 27th Street, Greenfield, WI 53221.

ARTICLE 5. MEMBERS: The corporation will have members who may be admitted for no consideration or for such consideration as is determined by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE 6. DIRECTORS: The number of directors shall be such number as is fixed from time to time by and in the manner provided for in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE 7. AMENDMENT: The Articles of Incorporation may be amended from time to time in accordance with the provision of applicable law in effect at the time of amendment.

Executed on the 3rd day of August, 2012.

Atmosphere Engineering LLC

Ву:_____

Jason Jossart, President

PATENT REEL: 043778 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 09/07/2017